

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2017

	Note	Group		Company	
		2017 RM'000	2016 RM'000	2017 RM'000	2016 RM'000
Revenue	23	327,598	264,031	8,770	11,328
Cost of sales		(206,948)	(169,572)	-	-
Gross profit		120,650	94,459	8,770	11,328
Other income		1,285	2,590	-	-
Administration expenses		(85,773)	(68,587)	(655)	(1,707)
Other expenses		(6,987)	(5,447)	-	-
Finance costs		(420)	(505)	-	-
Share of profit of jointly controlled entity		1,941	1,111	-	-
Profit before tax	24	30,696	23,621	8,115	9,621
Tax expense	25	(6,675)	(5,488)	(43)	(42)
Net profit/total comprehensive income for the financial year		24,021	18,133	8,072	9,579
Earnings per share					
Basic earnings per share attributable to owners of the Company (sen)	26	7.73	6.56		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.